2-14

3-14

4-14

5-14

6-14

7-14

8-14

9-14

10-14

11-14

12-14

13-14

14-14

15-14

16-14

17-14

18-14

19-14

20-14

21-14

Sponsor
CE

CE

Grasso

CE

Fink

Ladd
Grasso
Trumbauer
CE

CE

CE

Jones
Jones

Grasso

Chairman

Jones

CE

CE
CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

1/21/2015

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL

2014 RESOLUTIONS

Title Intro. Action
Confirm appointment of Pilon to Pension Oversight Commission 1/6/14 P. 2/3/14
Confirm Appointment of Bagnall to Personnel Board for AA County 1/6/14  P.2/3/14
Support reinstitution and funding of Police Cadet Program by AA County 1/6/14  P.2/3/14
Police Department
Confirm reappointment of Goetschius and Donahue to Pension Oversight 2/3/14  P. 2/18/14
Commission
Recommend ten percent increase in number of police positions in AAC Police  2/3/14  P. 2/18/14
Department
Encourage implementation of Complete Streets Program for AAC 2/3/14  P. 2/18/14
Confirm Duncan to Pension Oversight Commission 2/18/14  P. 3/10/14
Approve appointment of Schaeffer to Ethics Commission 2/18/14  P. 3/10/14
Approve reappointment of Duffie to Severn River Commission 2/18/14  P. 3/10/14
Recommend appointment of Duffie to Video Lottery Facility Local 2/18/14  P. 3/10/14
Development Council
Support AAC Dept. of Rec & Parks with AAC Board of Ed. to create 3/10/14 P.3/17/14
passive recreation area at Jessup Elementary School
Acknowledge & approve BOE request for transfer of funds between major 3/10/14  P.3/17/14
Categories of FY 2014 Capital budget
Encourage BOE and Superintendant of Schools to provide for comprehensive 3/17/14  P. 4/21/14
plan implementing programs in compliance with Mediated Agreement
between AACPS and the AA County Chapter of the NAACP
Authorize application to MD Transit Admin of MDOT for grant and other 4/7/14 P. 5/5/14
funds under Federal Transit Act
Approve continued service of Kane as Acting Director of | &P 417114  P.4/21/14
Approve appointment of Scott Leis as supervisor of AA Soil Conservation D.  4/7/14  P. 4/21/14
Approve reappointment of Middleton to Board of Trustees for AA County 477114  P.4/21/14
Retirement & Pension System
Approve continued service of John Peterson as Acting Personnel Officer 6/2/14  P.6/2/14
Approve “Charity care Fund for At-Risk Populations” of Hospice of the 6/2/14 P. 6/2/14
Chesapeake
Approve “Repairs with Care” project of partners in Care, Inc. 6/2/14  P.6/2/14
Confirm appointment of Jason C. Johnson to the Spending 6/2/14 P.6/16/14

Affordability Committee



22-14

23-14

24-14

25-14

26-14

27-14

28-14

29-14

30-14

31-13

32-14

33-14

34-14

35-14

36-14

37-14

38-14

39-14

40-14

41-14

42-14

43-14

Sponsor

Jones

CE

CE

CE

CE
CE

CE

Trumbauer

CE
CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

Jones

Jones

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

1/21/2015

Title Intro. Action

Honoring the life of Maya Angelou, artist, civil rights leader, and Presidential ~ 6/2/14 P. 6/2/14
Medal of Freedom Honoree

Approve application to MD Highway Safety Office of the MVA for grant 6/2/14 P.6/16/14
under the BikeSafe Maryland grant ($13,550/$7,000 match)

Approve annual fund project of Maryland Therapeutic Riding 6/16/14 P.6/16/14

Approve “Satellites Transforming Our Lives” project of National 6/16/14 P. 6/16/14
Electronics Museum, Inc.

Amend Investment Policy for Anne Arundel County 6/16/14 P.7/7/14

Approve designation of Odenton-Severn as a Sustainable Community 6/16/14 P.7/7/14

Approve application to USDQJ for grant under Edward Byrne Memorial 77714 P.7/21/14
Justice Grant Program FY 2014 Local Solicitation ($208,214)

Charter Amendment - County Council — Vacancies — Elections — require 7/7/14  Defeated
special election for vacancy in first 3 years and allow by mail

Approve the Patuxent River Policy Plan: 2015 Update 7/7/14  P.7/21/14

Approve Self-Insurance Fund Investment Policy for Anne Arundel County 7/7/14  P.9/2/14

Approve annual costs estimates of providing health insurance benefits & 7/21/14 P.7/30/14

employer subsidies for rates for Employee & Retiree health Benefits Program

Approve application for Brooklyn Park MD as a Community Legacy Project ~ 7/21/14  P.9/15/14

Approve development & financing of affordable housing in Odenton, MD 7/21/14  P.9/15/14
Finance by DHCD

Appoint Kagan to Ethics Commission 7/21/14  P.7/21/14

Charter Amendment - County Attorney — provide for election of County 7/21/14 Defeated
Attorney

Charter Amendment — County Attorney — require County Council to confirm  7/21/14 Defeated
Appointment of County Attorney

Appoint Bennet and McGill to AAC Adult Public Guardianship Review Board 9/2/14  P.9/2/14

Approve application of William carter & Nancy Trimble to sell an agricultural ~ 9/2/14 P. 10/20/14
land preservation easement to Maryland Agricultural Land Pres. Found.

Approve application of Dee Corporation to sell an agricultural land 9/2/14 P. 10/20/14
preservation easement to Maryland Agricultural Land Pres. Found.

Approve application of Land Preserve, LLC to sell an agricultural land 9/2/14 P. 10/20/14
preservation easement to Maryland Agricultural Land Pres. Found.

Approve Odenton Town Center Development District TIF 9/15/14 P. 10/20/14

Support BOE FY 2016 Public School Construction Capital Improvement 10/6/14 P. 10/20/14
Program



44-14

45-14

46-14

47-14

48-14

49-14

50-14

51-14

52-14

53-14

54-14

55-14

56-14

57-14

58-14

Sponsor

CE
CE
Trumbauer
CE
CE

CE

Walker
Trumbauer

Entire
Council

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

1/21/2015

Title

Approve continued service of Kane as Acting Director of | &P

Recognize County Executive’s formation of a Complete Streets Working
Group and completion of a Complete Streets Policy for AAC

Adopt Debt management Policy for Anne Arundel County

Approve appointment of Conlyn to the Ethics Commission

Urge upcoming CE and CC to establish Compliance Officer to monitor
And enforce discrimination and harassment laws.

Electing Jerry Walker as Chairman of the County Council
Electing Peter Smith as Vice Chairman of the County Council

Appointing the members of the County Board of Appeals: Forgo,
Middlebrooks, Hare, Dove, Devlin, Blackshear, William Breitenbach

Designation of a resident agent for Anne Arundel County - Duden

Nominating Jinlene Chan, M.D., M.P.H. as County Health Officer

Approve application to Governor’s Office of Crime Control and Prevention
for grant under the Byrne - Justice Assistance Grant Program for Drug
Court Mobile Testing ($20,000)

Approve application to MD Dept Health and Mental Hygiene, Center for
Tobacco Prevention & Control for grant under Tobacco Enforcement

Initiative ($80,000)

Approve application to MD Dept. of Health and Mental Hygiene, Center for

Tobacco Prevention and Control for grant under Tobacco Use Prevention

and Cessation Grant Program ($15,113)

Approve application to US Dept. of Health and Human Services, Substance
Abuse & Mental Health Services Administration for grant under
Substance Abuse & Mental Health Services grant program ($325,000)

Approve application to MD Highway Safety Office, MD MVA for a grant
for “Parent Education: Prevent Hosting Underage Drinking Parties”
($9,998)

Intro.

Action

10/6/14

10/6/14

10/6/14

10/20/14

10/20/14

12/1/14

12/1/14

12/15/14

12/15/14

12/15/14

12/15/14

12/15/14

12/15/14

12/15/14

12/15/14

P. 10/20/14

P. 10/20/14

P. 10/20/14

P. 10/20/14

P. 10/20/14

P.12/1/14

P.12/1/14

P.12/15/14

P.12/15/14

P. 12/15/14

P. 1/20/15

P. 1/20/15

P. 1/20/15

P. 1/20/15

P. 1/20/15



