ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL

2014 RESOLUTIONS

<u>No.</u>	Sponsor	<u>Title</u>	Intro.	Action
1-14	CE	Confirm appointment of Pilon to Pension Oversight Commission	1/6/14	P. 2/3/14
2-14	CE	Confirm Appointment of Bagnall to Personnel Board for AA County	1/6/14	P. 2/3/14
3-14	Grasso	Support reinstitution and funding of Police Cadet Program by AA County Police Department	1/6/14	P. 2/3/14
4-14	CE	Confirm reappointment of Goetschius and Donahue to Pension Oversight Commission	2/3/14	P. 2/18/14
5-14	Fink Ladd Grasso	Recommend ten percent increase in number of police positions in AAC Police Department	2/3/14	P. 2/18/14
6-14	Trumbauer	Encourage implementation of Complete Streets Program for AAC	2/3/14	P. 2/18/14
7-14	CE	Confirm Duncan to Pension Oversight Commission	2/18/14	P. 3/10/14
8-14	CE	Approve appointment of Schaeffer to Ethics Commission	2/18/14	P. 3/10/14
9-14	CE	Approve reappointment of Duffie to Severn River Commission	2/18/14	P. 3/10/14
10-14	Jones	Recommend appointment of Duffie to Video Lottery Facility Local Development Council	2/18/14	P. 3/10/14
11-14	Jones Grasso	Support AAC Dept. of Rec & Parks with AAC Board of Ed. to create passive recreation area at Jessup Elementary School	3/10/14	P. 3/17/14
12-14	Chairman	Acknowledge & approve BOE request for transfer of funds between major Categories of FY 2014 Capital budget	3/10/14	P. 3/17/14
13-14	Jones	Encourage BOE and Superintendant of Schools to provide for comprehensive plan implementing programs in compliance with Mediated Agreement between AACPS and the AA County Chapter of the NAACP	3/17/14	P. 4/21/14
14-14	CE	Authorize application to MD Transit Admin of MDOT for grant and other funds under Federal Transit Act	4/7/14	P. 5/5/14
15-14	CE	Approve continued service of Kane as Acting Director of I &P	4/7/14	P. 4/21/14
16-14	CE	Approve appointment of Scott Leis as supervisor of AA Soil Conservation D.	4/7/14	P. 4/21/14
17-14	CE	Approve reappointment of Middleton to Board of Trustees for AA County Retirement & Pension System	4/7/14	P. 4/21/14
18-14	CE	Approve continued service of John Peterson as Acting Personnel Officer	6/2/14	P. 6/2/14
19-14	CE	Approve "Charity care Fund for At-Risk Populations" of Hospice of the Chesapeake	6/2/14	P. 6/2/14
20-14	CE	Approve "Repairs with Care" project of partners in Care, Inc.	6/2/14	P. 6/2/14
21-14	CE	Confirm appointment of Jason C. Johnson to the Spending Affordability Committee	6/2/14	P. 6/16/14

No.	Sponsor	<u>Title</u>	Intro.	Action
22-14	Jones	Honoring the life of Maya Angelou, artist, civil rights leader, and Presidential Medal of Freedom Honoree	6/2/14	P. 6/2/14
23-14	CE	Approve application to MD Highway Safety Office of the MVA for grant under the BikeSafe Maryland grant (\$13,550/\$7,000 match)	6/2/14	P. 6/16/14
24-14	CE	Approve annual fund project of Maryland Therapeutic Riding	6/16/14	P. 6/16/14
25-14	CE	Approve "Satellites Transforming Our Lives" project of National Electronics Museum, Inc.	6/16/14	P. 6/16/14
26-14	CE	Amend Investment Policy for Anne Arundel County	6/16/14	P. 7/7/14
27-14	CE	Approve designation of Odenton-Severn as a Sustainable Community	6/16/14	P. 7/7/14
28-14	CE	Approve application to USDOJ for grant under Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Grant Program FY 2014 Local Solicitation (\$208,214)	7/7/14	P. 7/21/14
29-14	Trumbauer	Charter Amendment - County Council - Vacancies - Elections - require special election for vacancy in first 3 years and allow by mail	7/7/14	Defeated
30-14	CE	Approve the Patuxent River Policy Plan: 2015 Update	7/7/14	P. 7/21/14
31-13	CE	Approve Self-Insurance Fund Investment Policy for Anne Arundel County	7/7/14	P. 9/2/14
32-14	CE	Approve annual costs estimates of providing health insurance benefits & employer subsidies for rates for Employee & Retiree health Benefits Program	7/21/14 n	P. 7/30/14
33-14	CE	Approve application for Brooklyn Park MD as a Community Legacy Project	7/21/14	P. 9/15/14
34-14	CE	Approve development & financing of affordable housing in Odenton, MD Finance by DHCD	7/21/14	P. 9/15/14
35-14	CE	Appoint Kagan to Ethics Commission	7/21/14	P. 7/21/14
36-14	Jones	Charter Amendment - County Attorney – provide for election of County Attorney	7/21/14	Defeated
37-14	Jones	Charter Amendment – County Attorney – require County Council to confirm Appointment of County Attorney	7/21/14	Defeated
38-14	CE	Appoint Bennet and McGill to AAC Adult Public Guardianship Review Board	9/2/14	P. 9/2/14
39-14	CE	Approve application of William carter & Nancy Trimble to sell an agricultural land preservation easement to Maryland Agricultural Land Pres. Found.	9/2/14	P. 10/20/14
40-14	CE	Approve application of Dee Corporation to sell an agricultural land preservation easement to Maryland Agricultural Land Pres. Found.	9/2/14	P. 10/20/14
41-14	CE	Approve application of Land Preserve, LLC to sell an agricultural land preservation easement to Maryland Agricultural Land Pres. Found.	9/2/14	P. 10/20/14
42-14	CE	Approve Odenton Town Center Development District TIF	9/15/14	P. 10/20/14
43-14	CE	Support BOE FY 2016 Public School Construction Capital Improvement Program	10/6/14	P. 10/20/14

<u>No.</u>	Sponsor	<u>Title</u>	<u>Intro.</u>	Action
44-14	CE	Approve continued service of Kane as Acting Director of I &P	10/6/14	P. 10/20/14
45-14	CE Trumbauer	Recognize County Executive's formation of a Complete Streets Working Group and completion of a Complete Streets Policy for AAC	10/6/14	P. 10/20/14
46-14	CE	Adopt Debt management Policy for Anne Arundel County	10/6/14	P. 10/20/14
47-14	CE	Approve appointment of Conlyn to the Ethics Commission	10/20/14	P. 10/20/14
48-14	CE	Urge upcoming CE and CC to establish Compliance Officer to monitor And enforce discrimination and harassment laws.	10/20/14	P. 10/20/14
49-14	Walker	Electing Jerry Walker as Chairman of the County Council	12/1/14	P. 12/1/14
50-14	Trumbauer	Electing Peter Smith as Vice Chairman of the County Council	12/1/14	P. 12/1/14
51-14	Entire Council	Appointing the members of the County Board of Appeals: Forgo, Middlebrooks, Hare, Dove, Devlin, Blackshear, William Breitenbach	12/15/14	P. 12/15/14
52-14	CE	Designation of a resident agent for Anne Arundel County - Duden	12/15/14	P. 12/15/14
53-14	CE	Nominating Jinlene Chan, M.D., M.P.H. as County Health Officer	12/15/14	P. 12/15/14
54-14	CE	Approve application to Governor's Office of Crime Control and Prevention for grant under the Byrne - Justice Assistance Grant Program for Drug Court Mobile Testing (\$20,000)	12/15/14	P. 1/20/15
55-14	CE	Approve application to MD Dept Health and Mental Hygiene, Center for Tobacco Prevention & Control for grant under Tobacco Enforcement Initiative (\$80,000)	12/15/14	P. 1/20/15
56-14	CE	Approve application to MD Dept. of Health and Mental Hygiene, Center for Tobacco Prevention and Control for grant under Tobacco Use Prevention and Cessation Grant Program (\$15,113)	12/15/14	P. 1/20/15
57-14	CE	Approve application to US Dept. of Health and Human Services, Substance Abuse & Mental Health Services Administration for grant under Substance Abuse & Mental Health Services grant program (\$325,000)	12/15/14	P. 1/20/15
58-14	CE	Approve application to MD Highway Safety Office, MD MVA for a grant for "Parent Education: Prevent Hosting Underage Drinking Parties" (\$9,998)	12/15/14	P. 1/20/15